IN-PLUG® IIPPSS1155HH Datasheet – Rev.10 – Hiccup flyback     CCoonntt rrooll lleerr   ––  EEaassyy  OOpptt oo  FFaaii llssaaffee  PPrroott eecctt iioonn
© Copyright  2003-2007 - ASIC Advantage, Inc. – All rights reserved          - Revision 10 – April 02, 2007        1 / 16
   ––  RREEVVIISSIIOONN  1100  --
INTRODUCTION
DESCRIPTION
The IN-PLUG
®
 IPS15H is an enhanced off-line

IN-PLUG® IIPPSS1155HH Datasheet – Rev.10 – Hiccup flyback     CCoonntt rrooll lleerr   ––  EEaassyy  OOpptt oo  FFaaii llssaaffee  PPrroott eecctt iioonn
© Copyright  2003-2007 - ASIC Advantage, Inc. – All rights reserved          - Revision 10 – April 02, 2007        2 / 16
PIN CONFIGURATION:     DIP-8 / SOIC-8  ORDERING INFORMATION
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
TYPICAL  APPLICATION SC HEMATIC: AC in 90-265V, DC out 5V, Imax 600mA
Figure 1
Note: Original R2 has been split into R2 and R2A to double the voltage rating.
PDRIVE NDRIVE
ISENSE
VCC
RBIAS OVERV
OPTO
GND
IPS15H
1
4 5
8
Part No. ROHS /
Pb-Free
Package Temperature Range
IPS15HC-D -G-LF 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C Commercial
IPS15HI-D -G-LF 8-Pin PDIP -40°C to +85°C Industrial
IPS15HC-SO -G-LF 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C Commercial
IPS15HI-SO -G-LF 8-Pin SOIC -40°C to +85°C Industrial
For detailed ordering information, see page 15
REF2
Bandgap
reference